

EVERBRIGHT GREENTECH WINS THE FIRST KPMG CHINA FUTURE · ESG AWARDS UNDER "OUTSTANDING CONTRIBUTION TO ENVIRONMENT AWARD" CATEGORY

Hong Kong, 2 February 2023 – China Everbright Greentech Limited ("Everbright Greentech", or the "Company") (SEHK: 1257.HK) announced that the Company has won the first KPMG China Future · ESG Awards (the "Awards") under the "Outstanding Contribution to Environment Award" category for its outstanding achievements in the environmental protection industry and exceptional performance in China's ecological civilization progress. The Awards is sponsored by KPMG, a leading global professional services firm.

The Awards was launched on 20 May 2022. The ESG judging panel spent five months conducting research on and interviews with candidate companies and reviewing the materials disclosed to the public. Additionally, external experts and KPMG partners were invited to form an independent panel for the Awards assessment. After a one-month joint evaluation, the top three and the best enterprises under ten categories for the year were finally determined.

In the review, the Awards organiser pointed out that Everbright Greentech has upheld the concept of environmental protection and made outstanding contributions to pollution prevention and ecological civilization progress through its own operation and the continuous offering of its environmental protection products and technologies.

As a professional environmental service provider, Everbright Greentech handles about 8 million tonnes of agricultural and forestry waste and 2.9 million tonnes of county domestic waste annually, providing more than 6 billion kWh of green power. In addition, the Company's hazardous and solid waste disposal business is committed to the safe disposal of hazardous waste to eliminate the harm of pollutants to people. Moreover, its environmental remediation business restores the damaged environment by treating polluted soil and water.

Mr. Qian Xiaodong, CEO of Everbright Greentech, said, "The key focus of ESG's environmental objectives is to achieve a harmonious coexistence between human activities and the ecological environment. Everbright Greentech has always been committed to the mission of 'Devoted to Ecology and Environment for a Beautiful China', focusing on environmental protection, strictly abiding by construction and operation standards, promoting the opening of environmental protection facilities to the public, continuously improving the quality and efficiency of project operation, and facilitating China to win the battle of pollution prevention and control. Under the country's 'Dual Carbon' strategy, the Company has further promoted the synergy of 'Carbon Emission Reduction' and 'Pollution Reduction', exerted its own advantages to continuously contribute to greenhouse gas emission reduction, and laid out new energy business to build a 'Carbon Neutral' smart energy supplier. The Company will continue to strengthen ESG management, provide environmental protection services across all regions, and promote the low-carbon sustainable development of the social economy."

Press Release



About China Everbright Greentech Limited

China Everbright Greentech Limited is a specialty environmental protection service provider in China, focusing on integrated biomass utilisation, hazardous and solid waste treatment, environmental remediation, solar energy and wind power. The Company was listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("the Stock Exchange") on 8 May 2017, with its controlling shareholder being China Everbright Environment Group Limited (stock code: 0257.HK). Everbright Greentech adheres to development driven by business innovation and initiated the urban-rural integration project in the country. Its businesses span across 15 provinces, autonomous region and special administrative region in China, in addition to Germany. Leveraging on its unique and diversified business models, strategic planning, robust supply networks, a strong pipeline of projects, and high level of technologies and management capabilities, Everbright Greentech is well positioned in China's environmental protection service industry.

For media inquiries, please contact:

China Everbright Greentech Limited Corporate Communications Email: <u>media@ebgreentech.com</u>

Citigate Dewe Rogerson Queenie Chan / Samantha Wang Email: <u>queenie.chan@citigatedewerogerson.com</u> / <u>samantha.wang@citigatedewerogerson.com</u> Tel: +852 3103 0128 / +852 3103 0125

For investor inquiries, please contact:

China Everbright Greentech Limited Investor Relations Email: ir@ebgreentech.com